TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST EAGLE PRIVATE CREDIT, LLC, as successor to Newstar Financial, Inc.,		02/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	935 KOP ASSOCIATES, LLC
Street Address:	185 MADISON AVENUE
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	CLICKSQUARED, INC.
Street Address:	200 WEST STREET
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	DISQUS, INC.
Street Address:	301 HOWARD STREET
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	DMC MEDIA GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	160 Greentree Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007190 FRAME: 0452 900596612

Name:	PTS HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	7000 Romaine Street
Internal Address:	Suite 216
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90038
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	UNSUBCENTRAL, INC.
Street Address:	3305 STECK AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78757
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	USA EDUCATION, LLC
Street Address:	185 MADISON AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ZETA GLOBAL CORP.
Street Address:	3 PARK AVE
Internal Address:	33RD FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5410097	ZETA
Registration Number:	3711927	ZETA
Registration Number:	5410098	ZETA GLOBAL
Registration Number:	5099999	SCAAS
Registration Number:	4419871	HIREDIN
Registration Number:	4793539	DISCOVERMYCOLLEGE.COM
Registration Number:	4990535	FORENSIQ
Registration Number:	4601443	ZETA ACTIONS
Registration Number:	4601441	ZETA ENTERPRISE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4728899	ZETA HUB
Registration Number:	4601442	ZETAXCHANGE
Registration Number:	5110180	ROCKET FUEL
Registration Number:	5073983	MARKETING THAT LEARNS
Registration Number:	4775422	ORIGIN KEYCHAIN
Registration Number:	3993878	ROCKETFUEL
Registration Number:	3594861	PERSONIFI
Registration Number:	3394564	UNSUBCENTRAL
Registration Number:	4573365	ADVERTISING SHOULD BE A DEVICEFUL EXPERI
Registration Number:	3929580	C COLLECTIVE THE AUDIENCE ENGINE
Registration Number:	4449241	CAUSAL ATTRIBUTION
Registration Number:	4867160	COLLECTIVE DESK
Registration Number:	4573364	LIFE IS BUT A SCREEN
Registration Number:	3867672	THE AUDIENCE ENGINE
Registration Number:	5004558	VISTO
Registration Number:	5284134	VISTO BY COLLECTIVE
Registration Number:	5496455	VISTO
Registration Number:	4747513	APPAUDIENCE
Registration Number:	3770048	HITSINTOLEADS
Registration Number:	4104358	IGNITION ONE
Registration Number:	4261672	LIVEMARKETER
Registration Number:	3809095	NETMINING
Registration Number:	3082898	SEARCHIGNITE
Registration Number:	5686580	SCORE-POWERED
Registration Number:	3255529	SPOT
Registration Number:	4747514	
Registration Number:	5239212	KNOW YOUR AUDIENCE
Registration Number:	5025656	
Registration Number:	4350771	CLEARSALEING OPTICS
Registration Number:	4244424	CORETXT
Registration Number:	3852047	M3 MOBILE
Registration Number:	3024894	E-DIALOG
Registration Number:	3038613	E-DIALOG
Registration Number:	2274981	KLONDIKE
Registration Number:	3672149	ENROLL POWER
Registration Number:	3675714	CALLPOWER
Registration Number:	3479605	LEADPOWER
Registration Number:	3635224	DISQUS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88713603	ZOE
Serial Number:	85389855	CLEARSALEING ALTITUDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22939.515065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	
	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2021

Total Attachments: 14

source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page1.tif source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page2.tif source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page3.tif source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page4.tif source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page5.tif source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page7.tif source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page8.tif source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page9.tif source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page10.tif source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page11.tif source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page12.tif source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page12.tif source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page13.tif source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page13.tif source=KKR_Zeta Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution)#page14.tif

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 3, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by FIRST EAGLE PRIVATE CREDIT, LLC, as successor to Newstar Financial, Inc., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of 935 KOP ASSOCIATES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("935 KOP"); CLICKSQUARED, INC., a Delaware limited liability company ("Clicksquared"), DISQUS, INC., a Delaware limited liability company ("DMC"), PTS HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PTS"), UNSUBCENTRAL, INC., a Delaware limited liability company ("Unsub"), USA EDUCATION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("USA Education") and ZETA GLOBAL CORP., a Delaware limited liability company ("Zeta Global"), and each of the other subsidiaries which became grantors prior to the date hereof (each, a "Grantor", and collectively the "Grantors") to each Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks described below (each, a "Trademark Security Interest Grants"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Interest Grants referenced below.

WHEREAS, 935 KOP, Clicksquared, Disqus, DMC, PTS, Unsub, USA Education, Zeta Global and Zeta Global Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation, as borrower (the "Borrower"), the other Obligors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of July 10, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, modified, extended, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") pursuant to which the Lenders agreed to make certain loans to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, 935 KOP, Clicksquared, Disqus, DMC, PTS, Unsub, USA Education, Zeta Global, the other Obligors from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, modified, extended, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement") for benefit of the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, each Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Trademark Security Interest Grant to the Administrative Agent for purposes of filing with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and each Trademark Security Interest Grant, each Grantor granted and conveyed to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks as defined in the applicable Trademark Security Interest Grant including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Interest Grant, dated November 2, 2015, executed by 935 KOP and USA Education was recorded in the USPTO on November 3, 2015 at reel/frame 5660/0188; and

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Interest Grant, dated November 8, 2017, executed by Disgus was recorded in the USPTO on November 10, 2017 at reel/frame 006202/0857; and

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Interest Grant, dated December 2, 2020, was executed by Clicksquared, DMC, PTS, Unsub and Zeta Global was recorded in the USPTO on December 4, 2020 at reel/frame 7123/0383.

WHEREAS, all indebtedness of the Obligors for credit extended under the Credit Agreement has been fully paid and discharged and the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Released Trademarks and terminate the Trademark Security Interest Grants.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates each Trademark Security Interest Grant and terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Released Trademarks and conveys to each Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Released Trademarks that the Administrative Agent may hold. The Administrative Agent agrees, at each Grantor's expense, to take all further reasonable actions, and provide to each Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such reasonable cooperation and assistance as each Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to effectuate of record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

FIRST EAGLE PRIVATE CREDIT, LLC

Name: Brian Forde

Title: Managing Director

Schedule A

Released Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Credit Party
ZETA (Class 42, 35)	United States of America	5410097	Zeta Interactive, LLC
ZETA (Class 35, 42)	United States of America	3711927	Zeta Interactive, LLC
ZETA GLOBAL (Class 42, 35)	United States of America	5410098	Zeta Interactive, LLC
SCAAS (Class 9)	United States of America	5099999	Zeta Interactive Corp.
DISQUS (Class 42)	United States of America	3635224	Disqus, Inc.
HIREDIN (Class 35, 42)	United States of America	4419871	Zeta Interactive Corp.
DISCOVERMYCOLLEGE.CO M (Class 41)	United States of America	4793539	DMC Media Group, LLC
FORENSIQ (Class 35)	United States of America	4990535	Impact Tech, Inc.
ZETA ACTIONS (Class 35)	United States of America	4601443	Zeta Interactive, LLC
ZETA ENTERPRISE (Class 35)	United States of America	4601441	Zeta Interactive, LLC

WORKAMER\22939\515065\38037119.v2-1/29/21

ZETA HUB (Class 35)	United States of America	4728899	Zeta Interactive, LLC
ZETAXCHANGE (Class 35)	United States of America	4601442	Zeta Interactive, LLC
ROCKET FUEL (Class 35)	Australia	1645151	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKET FUEL (Class 42)	Australia	1646500	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKET FUEL (Class 42)	Brazil	907590772	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKET FUEL (Class 35, 42)	Canada	TMA986637	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKET FUEL (Class 35, 42)	Canada	TMA986637	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKET FUEL (Class 35)	China	11507049	ROCKET FUEL INC.
ROCKET FUEL (Class 42)	China	11507048	ROCKET FUEL INC.
ROCKET FUEL (In Chinese Characters) (Class 42)	China	11507046	ROCKET FUEL INC.
ROCKET FUEL (In Chinese Characters) (Class 35)	China	11507047	ROCKET FUEL INC.
ROCKET FUEL (Class 9, 35, 42)	European Union	009573924	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKET FUEL (Class 35, 42)	European Union	012853396	Zeta Global Corp.

ROCKET FUEL (Class 35, 42)	Hong Kong	302383065	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKET FUEL (In Chinese Characters - Series) (Class 35, 42)	Hong Kong	302383074	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKET FUEL (Class 35, 42)	India	2721703	ROCKET FUEL, INC
ROCKET FUEL (Class 35, 42)	Japan	5618585	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKET FUEL (Class 35, 42)	Russian Federation	593702	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKET FUEL (Class 35, 42)	Singapore	T1213161D	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKET FUEL (Class 42)	United States of America	5110180	Zeta Global Corp.
MOMENTS OF INFLUENCE (Class 9, 35, 42)	European Union	011507712	Zeta Global Corp.
ADVERTISING THAT LEARNS (Class 9, 35, 42)	European Union	011406221	Zeta Global Corp.
ADVERTISING THAT LEARNS (Class 35)	Japan	5619951	Zeta Global Corp.
NEXTARGETING SUMMIT (Class 41)	European Union	1058265	X PLUS ONE SOLUTIONS, INC.
NEXTARGETING SUMMIT (Class 9, 35, 41, 42)	International Bureau (WIPO)	1058265	X PLUS ONE SOLUTIONS, INC.
OPEN DATA BRIDGE (Classes 9, 35, & 42)	European Union	1066626	X PLUS ONE SOLUTIONS, INC.

OPEN DATA BRIDGE (Classes 9, 35, & 42)	International Bureau (WIPO)	1066626	X PLUS ONE SOLUTIONS, INC.
POE PREDICTIVE OPTIMIZATION ENGINE (Stylized) (Classes 9, 35, 42)	European Union	1058266	X PLUS ONE SOLUTIONS, INC.
POE PREDICTIVE OPTIMIZATION ENGINE (Stylized) (Classes 9, 35, 42)	International Bureau (WIPO)	1058266	X PLUS ONE SOLUTIONS, INC.
DIRECT RESPONSE BOOSTER (Class 35)	European Union	009620279	Zeta Global Corp.
DR BOOSTER (Class 35)	European Union	009620105	Zeta Global Corp.
REAL-TIME BRAND OPTIMIZ ATION (Class 35)	European Union	009620394	Zeta Global Corp.
MARKETING THAT LEARNS (Class 35)	Australia	1708633	Zeta Global Corp.
MARKETING THAT LEARNS (Class 9, 35, 42)	European Union	014394696	Zeta Global Corp.
MARKETING THAT LEARNS (Class 35)	Hong Kong	303482262	Zeta Global Corp.
MARKETING THAT LEARNS (Class 35)	Japan	5801902	Zeta Global Corp.
MARKETING THAT LEARNS (Class 35)	United States of America	5073983	Zeta Global Corp.
MISSION CONTROL (Class 35)	China	16160220	ROCKET FUEL INC.
MISSION CONTROL (Class 35, 42)	European Union	013633698	Zeta Global Corp.

ORIGIN KEYCHAIN (Class 42)	United States of America	4775422	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKETFUEL ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE. REAL RESULTS. (and design) (in color) (Class 35)	China	15529427	ROCKET FUEL INC.
ROCKETFUEL ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE. REAL RESULTS. (and design)	China	15529428	ROCKET FUEL INC.
ROCKETFUEL ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE. REAL RESULTS. (and design) (in color) (Class 9, 35, 42)	European Union	013363841	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKETFUEL ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE. REAL RESULTS. (and design) (in color) (series) (Class 35, 42)	Hong Kong	303168522	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKETFUEL ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE. REAL RESULTS. (and design) (in color) (Class 35, 42)	India	2828044	ROCKET FUEL INC.
ROCKETFUEL ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE. REAL RESULTS. (and design)	Japan	5787429	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKETFUEL ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE. REAL RESULTS. (and design)	Russian Federation	591353	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKETFUEL ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE. REAL RESULTS. (and design)	Singapore	T1416491I	Zeta Global Corp.
ROCKETFUEL Logo (in color) (Class 35)	United States of America	3993878	Zeta Global Corp.

SAFE PIXEL (Class 9, 35, 42)	European Union	012174249	ROCKET FUEL INC.
PERSONIFI (Class 42)	United States of America	3594861	ZETA GLOBAL HOLDINGS CORP.
UNSUBCENTRAL (Class 35)	United States of America	3394564	Unsubcentral, INC.
ADVERTISING SHOULD BE A DEVICEFUL EXPERIENCE (Class 35)	United States of America	4573365	ZETA GLOBAL HOLDINGS CORP.
C COLLECTIVE THE AUDIENCE ENGINE & DESIGN (Class 35, 42)	United States of America	3929580	ZETA GLOBAL HOLDINGS CORP.
CAUSAL ATTRIBUTION (Class 35)	United States of America	4449241	ZETA GLOBAL HOLDINGS CORP.
COLLECTIVE DESK (Class 35)	European Union	014232177	ZETA GLOBAL HOLDINGS CORP.
COLLECTIVE DESK (Class 35)	United States of America	4867160	ZETA GLOBAL HOLDINGS CORP.
LIFE IS BUT A SCREEN (Class 35)	United States of America	4573364	ZETA GLOBAL HOLDINGS CORP.
THE AUDIENCE ENGINE (Class 35)	United States of America	3867672	ZETA GLOBAL HOLDINGS CORP.
VISTO (Class 35, 42)	European Union	014232169	ZETA GLOBAL HOLDINGS CORP.
VISTO (Class 35, 42)	United States of America	5004558	ZETA GLOBAL HOLDINGS CORP.
VISTO BY COLLECTIVE (Class 35, 42)	United States of America	5284134	ZETA GLOBAL HOLDINGS CORP.
	·		

			1
VISTO & DESIGN (Class 35, 42)	United States of America	5496455	ZETA GLOBAL HOLDINGS CORP.
ZOE (Classes 9 & 42)	United States of America	88713603	Zeta Global Corp.
APPAUDIENCE (Class 35)	United States of America	4747513	IgnitionOne, Inc.
HITSINTOLEADS (Class 35)	European Union	008124117	IgnitionOne N.V.
HITSINTOLEADS (Class 35)	United States of America	3770048	NETMINING LLC
IGNITION ONE (Class 42)	Argentina	2891155	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 42)	Australia	1409807	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 35)	Australia	1528756	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 35)	Brazil	831148322	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 42)	Brazil	831148314	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 35, 42)	Canada	TMA837057	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 35, 42)	Chile	1076060	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 35)	China	9133875	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 42)	China	9133874	IgnitionOne, Inc.

IGNITION ONE (Class 35, 42)	Colombia	482830	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 9, 35, 42)	European Union	009752544	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 35, 42)	Hong Kong	301838322	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 35, 42)	India	2103947	IGNITIONONE,INC.
IGNITION ONE (Class 35, 42)	Japan	5460852	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 35)	Mexico	1371583	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 42)	Mexico	1431976	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 35, 42)	Singapore	T1102146G	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 35, 42)	Turkey	201251199	IgnitionOne, Inc.
IGNITION ONE (Class 35, 42)	United States of America	4104358	IGNITIONONE, INC.
LIVEMARKETER (Class 9, 35, 42)	European Union	008432916	IgnitionOne N.V.
LIVEMARKETER (Class 35, 42)	Japan	5280243	IgnitionOne N.V.
LIVEMARKETER (Class 35, 42)	United States of America	4261672	IGNITIONONE, INC.
NETMINING (Class 09, 35, 38)	Benelux	0683021	NETMINING LLC

NETMINING (Class 35, 42)	Canada	TMA773173	IgnitionOne N.V.
NETMINING (Class 35)	Switzerland	76663	NETMINING LLC
NETMINING (Class 35)	China	7369334	NETMINING LLC
NETMINING (Class 35, 42)	European Union	008124381	NETMINING LLC
NETMINING (Class 35)	Spain	H0766663	NETMINING LLC
NETMINING (Class 35)	France	766663	NETMINING LLC
NETMINING (Class 35)	International Bureau (WIPO)	766663	NETMINING LLC
NETMINING (Class 35)	Italy	766663	NETMINING LLC
NETMINING (Class 35, 42)	Japan	5392550	NETMINING LLC
NETMINING (Class 35, 42)	United States of America	3809095	NETMINING, LLC
SEARCHIGNITE (Class 35, 42)	United States of America	3082898	IGNITIONONE, INC.
SCORE-POWERED (Class 35, 42)	United States of America	5686580	IgnitionOne, Inc.
SPOT (Class 42)	United States of America	3255529	IGNITIONONE, INC.
DESIGN ONLY (THE MARK CONSISTS OF AN EXPLODED MULTILEVEL	United States of America	4747514	IGNITIONONE, INC,

PIE-CHART) (Class			
KNOW YOUR AUDIENCE	United States of America	5239212	Fast Pay Partners LLC
DESIGN ONLY (THE MARK IS COMPOSED OF CIRCLES OF VARYING SIZES HAVING OVERALL DIAMOND SHAPE) (Class 35)	United States of America	5025656	IGNTIONONE, INC.
HITSINTOCONTENT (Class 35)	European Union	008124224	IgnitionOne N.V.
SITEINSIGHTS (Class 9, 35, 42)	European Union	009284597	IgnitionOne N.V.
SITEINSIGHTS (Class 9, 35)	Japan	5388962	IgnitionOne N.V.
IGNITIONONE (Class 35, 42)	Russian Federation	500134	IgnitionOne, Inc.
CLEARSALEING ALTITUDE	United States of America	85/389855 (App No.)	935 KOP Associates, LLC
CLEARSALEING OPTICS	United States of America	4350771	935 KOP Associates, LLC
CORETXT & Design	United States of America	4244424	935 KOP Associates, LLC
M3 MOBILE	United States of America	3852047	935 KOP Associates, LLC
E-DIALOG	United States of America	3024894	935 KOP Associates, LLC
E-DIALOG	United States of America	3038613	935 KOP Associates, LLC

KLONDIKE	United States of America	2274981	935 KOP Associates, LLC
ENROLL POWER	United States of America	3672149	USA Education, LLC
CALLPOWER	United States of America	3675714	USA Education, LLC
LEADPOWER	United States of America	3479605	USA Education, LLC
DISQUS	United States of America	3635224	DISQUS, INC.

RECORDED: 02/11/2021